
2018-2019 Church Calendar/Lectionary/Color 

Date Church Calendar/Color Lectionary 

02/12/18 (Sun) First Sunday of Advent/Purple (Year C) Jer 33:14-16/Ps 25:1-10/1Thess 3:9-13/Lk 21:25-36 

09/12/18 (Sun) Second Sunday of Advent/Purple Mal 3:1-4/Lk 1:68-79/Phil 1:3-11/Lk 3:1-6 

16/12/18 (Sun) Third Sunday of Advent/Purple Zeph 3:14-20/Isa 12:2-6/Phil 4:4-7/Lk 3:7-18 

23/12/18 (Sun) Forth Sunday of Advent/Purple Mic 5:2-5a/Lk 1:47-55 /Heb 10:5-10/Lk 1:39-45 

25/12/18 (Tue) Christmas Day/White Isa 52:7-10/Ps 98/Heb 1:1-4(5-12)/Jn 1:1-14 

30/12/18 (Sun) First Sunday After Christmas Day/White 1Sam 2:18-20, 26/Ps 148/Col 3:12-17/Lk 2:41-52 

01/01/19 (Tue) New Year/White Eccl 3:1-13/Ps 8/Rev 21:1-6a/Mt 25:31-46 

06/01/19 (Sun) Epiphany of the Lord/White Isa 60:1-6/Ps 72:1-7, 10-14/Eph 3:1-12/Mt 2:1-12 

13/01/19 (Sun) Baptism of the Lord /White (First Sunday after the Epiphany) Isa 43:1-7/Ps 29/Acts 8:14-17/Lk 3:15-17, 21-22 

20/01/19 (Sun) Second Sunday after the Epiphany/Green Isa 62:1-5/Ps 36:5-10/1 Cor 12:1-11/Jn 2:1-11 

27/01/19 (Sun) Third Sunday after the Epiphany/Green Neh 8:1-3, 5-6, 8-10/Ps 19/1 Cor 12:12-31a /Lk 4:14-21 

03/02/19 (Sun) Forth Sunday after the Epiphany/Green Jer 1:4-10/Ps 71:1-6/1 Cor 13:1-13/Lk 4:21-30 

10/02/19 (Sun) Fifth Sunday after the Epiphany/Green Isa 6:1-8(9-13)/Ps 138/1 Cor 15:1-11/Lk 5:1-11 

17/02/19 (Sun) Sixth Sunday after the Epiphany/Green Jer 17:5-10/Ps 1 / 1 Cor 15:12-20/Lk 6:17-26 

24/02/19 (Sun) Seventh Sunday after the Epiphany/Green Gen 45:3-11,15/Ps 37:1-11,39-40/1 Cor 15:35-38,42-50 

03/03/19 (Sun) Transfiguration Sunday/White Ex 34:29-35/Ps 99/2 Cor 3:12 - 4:2/Lk 9:28-36(37-43) 

06/03/19 (Wed) Ash Wednesday/Purple Joel 2:1-2, 12-17/Ps 51:1-17/2 Cor 5:20b - 6:10/Mt 6:1-6, 16-21 

10/03/19 (Sun) First Sunday in Lent/Purple Deut 26:1-11/Ps 91:1-2, 9-16/Rom 10:8b-13/Lk 4:1-13 

17/03/19 (Sun) Second Sunday in Lent/Purple Gen 15:1-12, 17-18/Ps 27/Phil 3:17 - 4:1 /Lk 13:31-35 

24/03/19 (Sun) Third Sunday in Lent/Purple Isa 55:1-9/Ps 63:1-8/1 Cor 10:1-13/Lk 13:1-9 

31/03/19 (Sun) Forth Sunday in Lent/Purple Josh 5:9-12/Ps 32/2 Cor 5:16-21/Lk 15:1-3, 11b-32 

07/04/19 (Sun) Fifth Sunday in Lent/Purple Isa 43:16-21/Ps 126 /Phil 3:4b-14/Jn 12:1-8 

14/04/19 (Sun) Sixth Sunday in Lent/Palm Sunday/Purple Lk 19:28-40/Ps 118:1-2, 19-29/Isa 50:4-9a/Ps 31:9-16/Phil 2:5-11/Lk 22:14 - 23:56 or Lk 23:1-49 

18/04/19 (Thu) Holy Thursday/Purple Ex 12:1-4 (5-10) 11-14/Ps 116:1-4, 12-19/1 Cor 11:23-26/Jn 13:1-17,31b-35 

19/04/19 (Fri) Good Friday/No Color Isa 52:13 - 53:12/Ps 22 / Heb 10:16-25/Jn 18:1 - 19:42 

21/04/19 (Sun) Resurrection Day/White Acts 10:34-43/Ps 118:1-2, 14-24/1 Cor 15:19-26/Jn 20:1-18 or Lk 24:1-12 

28/04/19 (Sun) Second Sunday after Resurrection Day/White Acts 5:27-32/Ps 150/Rev 1:4-8/Jn 20:19-31 

05/05/19 (Sun) Third Sunday after Resurrection Day /White Acts 9:1-6 (7-20)/Ps 30/Rev 5:11-14/Jn 21:1-19 

12/05/19 (Sun) Forth Sunday after Resurrection Day /White Acts 9:36-43/Ps 23 /Rev 7:9-17/Jn 10:22-30 

19/05/19 (Sun) Fifth Sunday after Resurrection Day /White Acts 11:1-18/Ps 148 /Rev 21:1-6/Jn 13:31-35 

26/05/19 (Sun) Sixth Sunday after Resurrection Day /White Acts 16:9-15/Ps 67 /Rev 21:10, 22 - 22:5/Jn 14:23-29 

30/05/19 (Thu) Ascension of the Lord/White Acts 1:1-11/Ps 47 /Eph 1:15-23/Lk 24:44-53 

02/06/19 (Sun) Seventh Sunday after Resurrection Day /White Acts 16:16-34/Ps 97 /Rev 22:12-14, 16-17, 20-21/Jn 17:20-26 

09/06/19 (Sun) Day of Pentecost/Red Acts 2:1-21 /Ps 104:24-34, 35b/Rom 8:14-17/Jn 14:8-17 (25-27) 

16/06/19 (Sun) Trinity Sunday/White (First Sunday after Pentecost) Prov 8:1-4, 22-31/Ps 8 /Rom 5:1-5/Jn 16:12-15 

23/06/19 (Sun) Second Sunday after Pentecost/Green 1Kings 19:1-15a/Ps 42 /Gal 3:23-29/Lk 8:26-39 

30/06/19 (Sun) Third Sunday after Pentecost /Green 2Kings 2:1-2, 6-14/Ps 77:1-2, 11-20/Gal 5:1, 13-25/Lk 9:51-62 

07/07/19 (Sun) Forth Sunday after Pentecost/Green 2Kings 5:1-14/Ps 30 /Gal 6:(1-6) 7-16/Lk 10:1-11, 16-20 

14/07/19 (Sun) Fifth Sunday after Pentecost/Green Amos 7:7-17/Ps 82 /Col 1:1-14/Lk 10:25-37 

21/07/19 (Sun) Sixth Sunday after Pentecost/Green Amos 8:1-12/Ps 52 or Ps 82 /Col 1:15-28/Lk 10:38-42 

28/07/19 (Sun) Seventh Sunday after Pentecost/Green Hos 1:2-10/Ps 85 /Col 2:6-15 (16-19)/Lk 11:1-13 

04/08/19 (Sun) Eighth Sunday after Pentecost/Green Hos 11:1-11/Ps 107:1-9, 43/Col 3:1-11/Lk 12:13-21 

11/08/19 (Sun) Ninth Sunday after Pentecost/Green Isa 1:1, 10-20/Ps 50:1-8, 22-23/Heb 11:1-3, 8-16/Lk 12:32-40 

18/08/19 (Sun) Tenth Sunday after Pentecost/Green Isa 5:1-7/Ps 80:1-2, 8-19/Heb 11:29 – 12:2/Lk 12:49-56 

25/08/19 (Sun) Eleventh Sunday after Pentecost /Green Jer 1:4-10/Ps 71:1-6/Heb 12:18-29/Lk 13:10-17 

01/09/19 (Sun) Twelfth Sunday after Pentecost /Green Jer 2:4-13/Ps 81:1, 10-16/Heb 13:1-8, 15-16/Lk 14:1, 7-14 

08/09/19 (Sun) Thirteenth Sunday after Pentecost/Green Jer 18:1-11/Ps 139:1-6, 13-18/Philem 1-21/Lk 14:25-33 

15/09/19 (Sun) Fourteenth Sunday after Pentecost /Green Jer 4:11-12, 22-28/Ps 14/1Tim 1:12-17/Lk 15:1-10 

22/09/19 (Sun) Fifteenth Sunday after Pentecost /Green Jer 8:18 - 9:1/Ps 79:1-9 or Ps 4/ 1Tim 2:1-7/Lk 16:1-13 

29/09/19 (Sun) Sixteenth Sunday after Pentecost /Green Jer 32:1-3a, 6-15/Ps 91:1-6, 14-16/ 1Tim 6:6-19/Lk 16:19-31 

06/10/19 (Sun) Seventeenth Sunday after Pentecost /Green Lam 1:1-6/Ps 137/2Tim 1:1-14/Lk 17:5-10 

13/10/19 (Sun) Eighteenth Sunday after Pentecost /Green Jer 29:1, 4-7/Ps 66:1-12/ 2Tim 2:8-15/Lk 17:11-19 

20/10/19 (Sun) Nineteenth Sunday after Pentecost /Green Jer 31:27-34/Ps 119:97-104 or Ps 19 /2Tim 3:14 - 4:5/Lk 18:1-8 

27/10/19 (Sun) Twenty Sunday after Pentecost /Green Joel 2:23-32/Ps 65/ 2Tim 4:6-8, 16-18/Lk 18:9-14 

03/11/19 (Sun) Twenty-First Sunday after Pentecost /Green Hag1:1-4; 2:1-4/Ps 119:137-144/ 2Thess 1:1-4, 11-12/Lk 19:1-10 

10/11/19 (Sun) Twenty-second Sunday after Pentecost /Green Hag 1:15b-2:9/Ps 145:1-5, 17-21/2Thess 2:1-5,13-17/Lk 20:27-38 

17/11/19 (Sun) Twenty-third after Pentecost /Green Isa 65:17-25/Isa 12 or Ps 118/ 2Thess 3:6-13/Lk 21:5-19 

24/11/19 (Sun) Christ the King/White Jer 23:1-6/Lk 1:68-79/Col 1:11-20/Lk 23:33-43 

01/12/19 (Sun) First Sunday of Advent/Purple (Year A) Isa 2:1-5/Ps 122 /Rom 13:11-14/Mt 24:36-44 

08/12/19 (Sun) Second Sunday of Advent/Purple Isa 11:1-10/Ps 72:1-7, 18-19/Rom 15:4-13/Mt 3:1-12 

15/12/19 (Sun) Third Sunday of Advent/Pink Isa 35:1-10/Lk 1:47-55/Jas 5:7-10/Mt 11:2-11 

22/12/19 (Sun) Forth Sunday of Advent/Purple Isa 7:10-16/Ps 80:1-7, 17-19/Rom 1:1-7/Mt 1:18-25 

25/12/19 (Wed) Christmas Day/White Isa 52:7-10/Ps 98 /Heb 1:1-4 (5-12)/Jn 1:1-14 

29/12/19 (Sun) First Sunday after Christmas Day/White Isa 63:7-9/Ps 148 /Heb 2:10-18/Mt 2:13-23 

 


